NAME

Mark Welch

Alan Ball

David Haldimann
James Luth

Caleb Turnbow
Kelli Benton
Joshua Knight
Ryan Jordan
Todd Eveland
Daniel Griffith
Jesse Martin
Lancy Pitts

Peter Odom

Josh Riechers
Ute Nestler

Mike Jones
Andrew Poor
Kayla Bell

Jacob Gernert
Andrew Sissons
Dominic Halsmer
John Melton
Austin Welch
Tim Hart

Susan Ewing
Martin Turnbow
Wayne Hamilton
Christophe Gill
Steve Thomas
Annamarie Gerick
Gluber Meza
Weston Thomsen
Moises Echeverria
Justin McAuliff
Megan Melinaric
John Ingram

Kim Smith

Ryan Kral

Dana Jordan
Amber Vanderburg
Courtney Detring
Jonathan Baker
Katie Rodgers
Drew Martin
Hayley Young
Christophe Eubanks

HEAT Race#
20 980
27 344
25 332
13 948
22 996
8 46
24 292
7 38
25 333
17 961
3 17
9 50
1 5
19 976
8 48
19 975
26 341
5 27
10 286
1 2
1 4
10 289
20 983
4 20
8 47
22 995
9 49
22 992
2 12
18 971
7 41
24 321
11 941
13 952
26 344
27 347
11 940
22 993
7 37
18 970
27 342
10 285
26 1000
1 345
20 984
24 349

AGE
43
29
22
21
16
34
19
26
45
32
28
55
23
19
42
33
30
23
22
44
o1
24
19
39
43
51
58
53
56
20
38
26
28
35
25
62
41

0
56
22
25
29
29
45
21
18

GROUP
M35-44
M25-34
M14-24
M15-24
M15-24
F25-34
M15-24
M25-34
M45-54
M25-34
M25-34
M55-64
M15-24
M15-24
F35-44
M25-34
M25-34
F15-24
M15-25
M35-44
M45-54
M15-24
M15-24
M35-44
F35-44
M45-54
M55-64
M45-54
M55-64
F15-24
M35-44
M25-34
M25-34
M35-44
F25-34
M55-64
F35-44

F55-64
F15-24
M55-64
M25-34
F25-34
M45-54
F15-24
M15-24

Swim

0:06:18
0:06:01
0:07:26
0:05:06
0:07:37
0:06:52
0:08:59
0:06:27
0:07:15
0:07:16
0:06:14
0:07:22
0:07:34
0:06:20
0:08:44
0:07:11
0:07:14
0:06:35
0:07:30
0:07:50
0:08:14
0:07:51
0:08:06
0:08:34
0:07:38
0:09:14
0:07:47
0:06:54
0:06:50
0:08:02
0:07:21
0:07:41
0:08:30
0:07:27
0:06:03
0:10:18
0:09:41
0:08:28
0:08:37
0:08:34
0:06:34
0:09:33
0:08:09
0:10:31
0:07:37
0:10:31

T1
0:01:04
0:00:49
0:01:09
0:01:38
0:01:11
0:00:58
0:00:55
0:01:33
0:00:45
0:01:09
0:01:29
0:00:47
0:01:27
0:01:20
0:06:06
0:01:10
0:01:59
0:01:47
0:01:01
0:00:59
0:01:53
0:01:47
0:01:00
0:01:24
0:01:49
0:01:58
0:01:24
0:02:50
0:02:20
0:01:56
0:02:09
0:02:39
0:02:08
0:03:13
0:01:17
0:01:14
0:02:20
0:02:54
0:01:58
0:02:15
0:02:39
0:02:32
0:02:07
0:02:20
0:02:46
0:01:55

Bike
0:14:39
0:16:14
0:15:02
0:16:34
0:16:57
0:17:28
0:16:00
0:15:55
0:16:59
0:16:42
0:16:44
0:15:39
0:16:13
0:15:39
0:11:26
0:16:53
0:17:07
0:16:54
0:18:07
0:17:01
0:18:04
0:17:14
0:17:19
0:17:20
0:17:51
0:17:00
0:16:36
0:17:35
0:17:37
0:17:13
0:06:45
0:19:30
0:18:10
0:16:32
0:19:10
0:17:52
0:18:49
0:18:13
0:18:35
0:19:44
0:18:41
0:19:15
0:20:04
0:18:27
0:18:40
0:19:22

Run
0:10:38
0:10:13
0:10:01
0:10:28
0:08:56
0:09:49
0:09:15
0:11:16
0:10:23
0:10:27
0:11:15
0:12:01
0:10:55
0:13:04
0:10:36
0:11:52
0:11:32
0:12:37
0:11:26
0:12:50
0:10:47
0:12:28
0:13:05
0:12:14
0:12:21
0:11:39
0:14:16
0:13:06
0:13:51
0:13:29
0:23:53
0:11:25
0:12:54
0:14:39
0:15:25
0:13:11
0:12:06
0:14:23
0:13:52
0:12:32
0:15:34
0:12:09
0:13:09
0:12:16
0:14:36
0:11:54

Total Time
0:32:39
0:33:17
0:33:38
0:33:46
0:34:41
0:35:07
0:35:09
0:35:11
0:35:22
0:35:34
0:35:42
0:35:49
0:36:09
0:36:23
0:36:52
0:37:06
0:37:52
0:37:53
0:38:04
0:38:40
0:38:58
0:39:20
0:39:30
0:39:32
0:39:39
0:39:51
0:40:03
0:40:25
0:40:38
0:40:40
0:41:09
0:41:15
0:41:42
0:41:51
0:41:55
0:42:35
0:42:56
0:42:58
0:43:02
0:43:05
0:43:28
0:43:29
0:43:29
0:43:34
0:43:39
0:43:42



Emma Welch
Daniel Fowler
Arryn Small

Tim Murphy
Hannah Turnbow
Peyton Luke

Erin Tygart

Cory Nolan

Tyler Martsen
Karen Sissons
Cory Baker
Liberty Howell
Stan Groom
John Eccles

Ross Heyman
Clint Holler
Keith Tolbert
Mark Kearns
Roger Roth
Robert Broaddus
Michael Van Sickle
Kirstin Schmidt
Brad Priest
Allison Mckenzie
Jeff Hardin
Tawni Luke
Joshua Darylmple
Leah Longpine
Matthew Jones
Robin Williams
Kate Williams
Jason Engles
Michelle Griffith
Carolyn Raleigh
Amber Porter-Deen
Matt Meyer
David Fussell
Nathan Engles
Quincy Howell
Brittany Engles
Adam Wabrowete
Rachael Ferguson
Victoria Jensen
Robbie Scott
Philip Watkins
Madeleine Murphy
Cecilia Howell

982
39
974
955
997
978
989
290
926

26
336
13

953
11
979
320
33
991

960
957
343
994
977
267
25
288

942
283
966
287
963
281
34
28
337
284
331
19
45
23
30
956
335

14
21
27
45
19
20
40
25
34
o1
26
14
65
34
26
52
25
22
48
55
48
28
44
26
53
95
29
25
45

29
39
35
26
24
58
44
15
18
20
30
33
21
50
36
12
10

F14&undel
M15-24
F25-34
M45-54
F15-24
F15-24
F35-44
M25-34
M25-34
F45-54
M25-34
F14&undel
M65+
M25-34
M25-34
M45-54
M25-34
M15-24
M45-54
M55-64
M45-54
F25-34
M35-44
F25-34
M45-54
F55-64
M25-34
F25-34
M35-44

F25-34
M35-44
F35-44
F25-34
F15-24
M55-64
M35-44
M15-24
F15-24
F15-24
M25-34
F25-34
F15-24
F45-54
M35-44
F14&undel
F14&undel

0:08:05
0:06:49
0:09:10
0:06:03
0:09:28
0:10:19
0:09:02
0:11:32
0:07:36
0:07:00
0:09:46
0:05:10
0:11:57
0:12:13
0:08:43
0:10:21
0:10:58
0:09:05
0:10:26
0:10:20
0:12:45
0:08:51
0:11:09
0:10:59
0:09:14
0:12:40
0:11:47
0:08:58
0:14:58
0:09:50
0:07:46
0:12:53
0:09:33
0:08:29
0:10:59
0:12:32
0:12:37
0:13:22
0:05:34
0:14:05
0:12:08
0:08:45
0:09:58
0:10:08
0:13:02
0:06:36
0:06:23

0:01:40
0:03:18
0:02:10
0:03:54
0:02:17
0:02:11
0:02:57
0:02:34
0:03:26
0:01:16
0:01:28
0:02:47
0:01:25
0:02:58
0:03:17
0:02:27
0:03:38
0:02:58
0:03:10
0:01:15
0:03:15
0:02:51
0:04:06
0:01:56
0:03:36
0:02:12
0:03:00
0:02:30
0:02:40
0:01:56
0:02:59
0:03:14
0:03:00
0:02:52
0:03:12
0:02:12
0:04:37
0:03:25
0:02:36
0:02:47
0:09:12
0:02:17
0:02:51
0:03:07
0:04:28
0:03:22
0:02:07

0:21:27
0:19:53
0:20:07
0:19:53
0:19:36
0:18:45
0:19:48
0:18:24
0:18:11
0:22:01
0:18:50
0:23:39
0:19:19
0:17:56
0:19:44
0:18:34
0:19:47
0:21:54
0:18:42
0:16:07
0:18:01
0:20:41
0:18:22
0:19:08
0:17:14
0:21:16
0:20:50
0:21:39
0:18:40
0:22:07
0:20:26
0:20:37
0:22:17
0:24:23
0:17:56
0:19:09
0:17:23
0:17:28
0:26:52
0:20:56
0:12:58
0:21:20
0:21:51
0:21:52
0:18:08
0:24:27
0:26:31

0:12:52
0:14:06
0:12:52
0:14:30
0:13:13
0:13:32
0:13:22
0:12:42
0:16:10
0:15:10
0:15:42
0:14:27
0:13:31
0:13:15
0:14:52
0:15:25
0:12:29
0:13:02
0:14:49
0:09:51
0:13:38
0:15:32
0:14:20
0:16:02
0:18:09
0:12:08
0:12:48
0:15:23
0:12:12
0:14:47
0:18:05
0:12:56
0:14:57
0:14:13
0:17:52
0:16:10
0:15:30
0:15:59
0:15:15
0:12:44
0:16:28
0:18:27
0:16:12
0:16:24
0:15:43
0:17:01
0:16:38

0:44:04
0:44:06
0:44:19
0:44:20
0:44:34
0:44:47
0:45:09
0:45:12
0:45:23
0:45:27
0:45:46
0:46:03
0:46:12
0:46:22
0:46:36
0:46:47
0:46:52
0:46:59
0:47:07
0:47:33
0:47:39
0:47:55
0:47:57
0:48:05
0:48:13
0:48:16
0:48:25
0:48:30
0:48:30
0:48:40
0:49:16
0:49:40
0:49:47
0:49:57
0:49:59
0:50:03
0:50:07
0:50:14
0:50:17
0:50:32
0:50:46
0:50:49
0:50:52
0:51:17
0:51:21
0:51:26
0:51:39



Roger Stacy

Angie Weatherford

Raissa Montesclar
Don Nelson
Chase Williams
Melissa Bastianelli
Daniel Owens
Caitlin Tygart
David Momquist
Seth Hoyt

Monica Carpenter
Amanda Cadwell
Lindsey O'Donnell
Vladimir Garbuz
Amanda Johnson
Jeri Koehler
Marie Hanlon
Gina Wessels
Brian Buckbee
Abby Welch
Penny Goodwin
Vera Stone

Mark Myers

John Johnson
Ronelle Baker
Scott Long
Jonathan Fussell
Caitlin Derricott
Stephany Nichols
Tyler Winn
Richard Berumen
Heather Rydin
Jeremy Rydin
Cory Beyer
Sandra Lawrence
Joey Priest

Liz Lazar

Kim Van Sickle
Nancy Hoffmann

6

3

973
31
945
40
969
21
282
988
36
291
986
947
14
972
944

334
24
29

981

946
18

965

943

999

35
43

987
954
15
16
293
964
959
990
10
951

60
46
31
75
29
30
42
12
54
29
20
27
29
26
28
34
47
49
41
16
57
61
59
32
52
38
17
18
33
29
64
26
31
37
42

42
48
58

M55-64
F45-54
F25-34
M65+
M25-34
F25-34
M35-44
F14&undel
M45-54
M25-34
F15-25
F25-34
F25-34
M25-34
F25-34
F25-34
F12&undel
F45-54
M35-44
F15-24
F55-64
F55-64
M55-64
M25-34
F45-54
M35-44
M15-24
F15-24
F25-34
M25-34
M55-64
F25-34
M25-34
F34-55
F35-44
M14&unde
F35-44
F45-54
F55-64

0:10:45
0:10:01
0:10:33
0:08:51
0:14:47
0:08:17
0:10:58
0:09:02
0:13:51
0:11:49
0:12:07
0:10:34
0:09:32
0:15:19
0:08:28
0:08:54
0:10:26
0:09:13
0:11:32
0:10:26
0:11:32
0:10:16
0:11:25
0:13:04
0:17:30
0:09:09
0:13:17
0:12:45
0:08:12
0:13:04
0:19:13
0:15:30
0:15:28
0:13:56
0:16:11
0:10:45
0:14:01
0:13:23
0:12:37

0:01:43
0:03:13
0:01:27
0:03:14
0:03:22
0:02:35
0:03:30
0:03:12
0:03:29
0:02:21
0:04:51
0:02:17
0:02:09
0:02:35
0:03:51
0:01:32
0:01:23
0:04:02
0:01:18
0:02:00
0:03:40
0:03:14
0:08:53
0:05:37
0:03:30
0:04:26
0:04:48
0:07:01
0:02:24
0:08:41
0:06:06
0:05:13
0:05:15
0:03:31
0:03:29
0:02:14
0:03:24
0:04:34
0:04:43

0:21:09
0:18:22
0:23:47
0:19:02
0:22:11
0:23:52
0:19:16
0:23:54
0:19:00
0:22:37
0:21:25
0:21:09
0:27:30
0:19:06
0:21:55
0:28:20
0:24:39
0:23:15
0:32:27
0:24:20
0:21:58
0:21:38
0:23:59
0:21:29
0:20:24
0:29:38
0:20:40
0:20:56
0:27:22
0:21:32
0:20:12
0:23:43
0:23:24
0:27:04
0:21:08
0:30:18
0:29:33
0:16:25
0:30:00

0:18:07
0:20:17
0:16:06
0:20:55
0:11:44
0:17:24
0:19:06
0:16:47
0:16:49
0:16:38
0:15:56
0:20:24
0:15:21
0:17:33
0:20:22
0:15:54
0:15:44
0:18:46
0:10:11
0:19:44
0:20:23
0:22:48
0:13:43
0:17:59
0:16:59
0:15:25
0:21:38
0:20:12
0:23:48
0:18:29
0:16:58
0:19:26
0:19:45
0:20:19
0:24:31
0:23:03
0:20:49
0:33:46
0:25:22

0:51:44
0:51:53
0:51:53
0:52:02
0:52:04
0:52:08
0:52:50
0:52:55
0:53:09
0:53:25
0:54:19
0:54:24
0:54:32
0:54:33
0:54:36
0:54:40
0:55:12
0:55:16
0:55:28
0:56:30
0:57:33
0:57:57
0:58:00
0:58:09
0:58:23
0:58:38
1:00:23
1:00:54
1:01:46
1:01:46
1:02:29
1:03:52
1:03:52
1:04:50
1:05:19
1:06:20
1:07:47
1:08:08
1:12:42



